over 1 to 5

years

Non-interest bearing Total

 $ $ $ $ $
Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents

682,896 2,040,000 - - 2,722,896

Trade and other
receivables

- - - 542,907 542,907

 682,896 2,040,000 - 542,907 3,265,803
Weighted average
interest rate 0% 1.82%

Financial liabilities
Trade and other
payables

- - - 1,474,891 1,474,891

Provisions - - - 808,407 808,407
Borrowings - - - 2,250,000 2,250,000
 - - - 4,533,298 4,533,298

 PAGE

64

Sensitivity Analysis - Interest rate risk

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date.  The sensitivity
analysis demonstrates the effect on the current financial year results and equity which could result from a change in
these risks.

Interest Rate

Sensitivity Analysis

A sensitive analysis has been determined based on the exposure to changes in interest rates on available cash during
the financial year. A 100 basis point increase or decrease has been used as management’s assessment of the risk of
possible changes in interest rates. At 30 June 2019, if interest rates had been 100 basis points higher or lower and all
other variables were held constant, the Group’s net profit would increase by $9,549 or decrease by $9,549 (2018:
increase by $32,831 or decrease by $59,798). This is due mainly to the Group’s exposure to variable interest rates on
cash and cash equivalents.

Net Fair Value

The carrying value and net fair value of financial assets and liabilities at balance date are:

 2019 2018
 Carrying Amount Net Fair Value Carrying

Amount
Net Fair Value

Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents

1,258,909 1,258,909 2,722,896 2,722,896

Trade and other
receivables

405,273 405,273 542,907 542,907

Loan receivable 6,400,000 6,400,000 - -
 8,064,182 8,064,182 3,265,803 3,265,803
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,572,177 1,572,177 1,474,891 1,474,891
Provisions 5,992,135 5,992,135 808,407 808,407
Borrowings 1,672,549 1,672,549 2,250,000 2,250,000
 9,236,861 9,236,861 4,533,298 4,533,298

ANNUAL REPORT 2019

DIRECTORS DECLARATION

 PAGE

66

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION
In accordance with a resolution of the directors of Bardoc Gold Limited, I state that:

1. In the opinion of the directors;

a. the financial statements and notes of Bardoc Gold Limited for the financial year ended 30
June 2019 are in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001, including:

(i) giving a true and fair view of the consolidated entity’s financial position as at 30 June
2019 and its performance for the year ended on that date; and

(ii) complying with Accounting Standards and the Corporations Regulations 2001;